¥ NACNOPT U PYKOBOCTBO
M0 3KCMNYATALIUMU

| BAHKHO, COXPAHATb ONA
e NMNOCNEAYIOLUUX KOHTAKTOB.
BHUMATEJ1IbHO NMPOYTUTE.

& BHUMAHUE!

Mepen Havanom c6opku 1 BBOAOM Kayesel B
3KcnyaTaumio obasaTenbHO NpoyTUTe
pyKkoBoacTBo. B HeM Bbl HangeTe yKasaHusa no
cbopke, 6e30MacHOMY UCMONb30BaHUIO U yXoay 3a
HOBbIMU Kayensamu. 06A3aTenbHo cobnioaaiiTe Bce
npaeuna 6e3onacHocTH, NpuBeAeHHbIE B
pyKkoBopcTBe. [peHebperas ykasaHMAMHU,

Bbl MOXKeTe co3[aBaTb yrpo3y AsA cebn

U OKpY*KaloLLUX.

w_

i
ARIZONE
e

Kauenu caposble, Holidays

apt. 28-382501

HasHaueHue:
e Kauenu npegHa3sHayeHbl AN COBMECTHOMO CUAEHWA U OTAbIXa Ha OTKPLITOM BO3yXe.

BesonacHocTb aKkcnyaTaumm:

e Kauenu yctaHaBIMBaIOTCA Ha POBHOM MNOBEPXHOCTU U TBEPA0M FOPU30HTaNBLHOM MOLLAKe, 3aBeA0MO
UCKNIoYaloLLe NpoceaHmne rpyHTa npu Harpy3Ke Ha Heé.

o [py 3KcnyaTaumm He NpeBbILLaNTe yKazaHHYo AOMYCTUMYIO0 CTAaTUCTUHECKYIO HAarpy3Ky Ha cuAeHbe, a TaKKe
usberaTe cry4aeB BbICOKON AMHAMUYECKON HArpy3KU, CKOHLLEHTPUPOBAHHOM Ha HeBOMbLLION YacTu CUAEeHbS.
® MaKcuMarnbHana Harpy3Ka Ha Kadenu cagosble 210 Kr. [peBbilLeHWe JoMYyCTUMON Harpy3KU MOMKET NpUBECTU
K MOJTIOMKe Kayesneln CafioBbIX.

® YCTOMUYMBOCTb Kavesiei M HopMasibHoe GpyHKLMOHMPOBaHWE FrapaHTUPYETCA TOSIbKO B Cllydae npaBuiibHOM
YCTaHOBKMU.

® He pacKaunBanTech 1 He MpbIranTe Ha Ka4enax cTos.

® He pacKauuBaitTe KapKac Kadenen (0CobeHHO Nog Harpy3Ko), YTo MOMET NPUBECTU K JedeKTaM pe3bboBbIX
coeAVHEHWUI U NocnedyloLLLEeN NOMOMKe U3Aenus.

® He fiepKuTe pyKu Meray CUAEHBEM U KapKacoM.

e Bo BpeMsA 3KcnnyaTaumm He NpeBbILLaiTe MaKCMMasbHbIN Yron packayumBaHua B 20°.

® He pekoMeHfyeTcA paspeLlaTb AeTAM KavaTbCA CaMOCTOATeNbHO, 6e3 NPUCMOTPa B3POCSIbIX.

® He fonycKaeTcA XpaHUTb M NepeBO3nTb Kayenu BMecTe C OCTPbIMU NpeaMeTaMu.

o CobrniofaiTe 0CTOPOXKHOCTb, HAX0AACh PAAOM C PAaCKAUMBAIOLLIMMUCA KaYeAMU.

e He pasBoauTe B6/M3M Kayene OTKPbITLIN OrOHb, YTOBbI UCKMI0YMTL NONagaHue UCKP U BoCrlaMeHeHne
TEKCTUSIBHOM YacTu U3genua.

® Bo n3berkaHne gepopMaummn Qyr TeHTa 1 y3/10B UX KPEMNIeHNA, a TaKKe OMNpoKMObIBaHUA Kadenen,
peKoMeHayeTcA CHUMaTb TEeHT NpyY Yrpo3e yparaHHoro BeTpa.

e Kauenu criegyeT aKcrnyaTMpoBaThb B COOTBETCTBUM C YKa3aHUAMU [aHHON UHCTPYKLMM.

® XpaHuTb U CMONb30BaTh Kayenn HeobxoamMo Npw TeMnepaType Bo3ayxa oT +2...+25°C 1 oTHoCcUTeNbHOM
B/IaXKHOCTU Bo3Aayxa 45-70%.

o [py ycTaHOBKe M3Lenus B HENoCpeACTBEHHOM BIM30CTU OT HarpeBaTesbHbIX U 0TONUTESIbHBIX MPU6oPoB
MOBEPXHOCTb BO BPEMA 3KCTTyaTaLmm JOMKHA ObITb 3aLUyLLIEeHa OT HarpeBsa.

e TemnepaTypa HarpeBa 351leMeHToB Mebenn He [oKHa npesbliwaTh +40°C.
o[1pu 3KcnnyaTaumm HeobXoAUMO UCKIIYNUTL NMonadaHue BoAbl U UHbIX HUOKOCTEN HA 3NeMEeHTbI Kayenew,
COMPUKACAIOLLIMXCA C MOJIOM.

Yxop n xpaHeHue:

e Bo BpeMs 3KcnyaTaumm U TpaHCNopTUPOBKM M3beraiTe MOBperaeHUA NMOKPbLITUA MeTalIMYecKoro KapKaca.
e PerynapHo npoBepAiTe 601ToBbIE COEAMHEHMSA, MPU HEOBXO0AUMOCTV NOATArMBaANTE KX.

o MeTannuyeckue aneMeHTbl Kauenen peKoMeHayeTcA NPoTUPaTb BNarKHOM candeTKon Unm oumnLLaTe MArKon
LLLETKOM.

® Yex/ibl MArKMX 3/1EMEHTOB U TEHT CTMpaTb Npu TeMnepaType He bonee 40°.

® XpaHuTe Kavesi B 3aKPbITOM CyXOM, XOPOLLIO NPOBETPMBAEMOM MOMELLIEHWU, 06eCrevnBaloLLLEM 3aLLUTy
Kayesieln OT KOHTaKTa C B/1aroi U arpeccMBHON cpefon.

o [lepe[ XpaHeHUEM BbICYLLUTL TEKCTUIbHbLIE YacTW Kadesel, KapKac O4YUCTUTb OT 3arpA3HEeHWUI 1 yaanuTb
Bnary.

A BHumMaHue!

MpenBaputenbHylo c60pKy Kauyenen cnegyet nposect 6e3 NofHOW 3aTAMKU pe3b60oBbIX CoeAUHEHUN.
OKoHYaTenNbHYI0 3aTAXKKY BbINOJHMTbL NOC/E MPOBEPKU NPaBUILHOCTM BbINOJIHEHHOW CHOpPKM.

CPOK CJ1YXBbl-3 FrOOA

MpounsBoauTenb ocTaBnAeT 3a c0601 NPaBoO BHOCUTL B KOHCTPYKLIMIO U BHELLIHWI BUG U3MeHeHUA, He
yxyQLuatoLme KadecTsa usgenma.

BOBBpaT TOoBapa He nponsBoOUTCA:

® 1o UCTeYeHMIo rapaHTUINHOMO CPOKa.

® B criyyae HapyLLeHWUA NpaBu SKcryaTauum Mebenu, yKasaHHbIX B PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCryaTaumm.

® B criyyae HecobnofeHnA Tpe6oBaHWM MHCTPYKLIMK Mo cHopKe.

o Ecniv usgenue uMeeT ciefibl NOCTOPOHHEr0 BMeLLIaTeIbCTBa U PEMOHTA.

® [1py BHeCeHWUM NoTpebUTeNeM U3MEHEHUI B KOHCTPYKLIMIO U3LeNuA.

® [1py NpefHaMepeHHOM MOBpPEeKAEHUM, HEMPABUIILHOM 0OX0MAEHUM, MOBPEHAEHUN JOMALLHUMU
HMBOTHBIMU, NOBPEXKAEHUM NMOBLILLEHHON TEMMEPaTYpPO U OrHeM, NPEeBbILLEHUN JOMYCTUMBIX HAarpy30K Ha
aneMeHTbl Mebenu, yKasaHHble B pyKOBOACTBE M0 3KCrlyaTaLum.

o Mebesnb NoBpeKAeHa HMUBOTHBIMU UIIM XUMUYECKUMI peareHTaMu.

DedeKrtammn mebenu He ABnAOTCA:

® He3HauuTenbHoe oTnYMe B OTTEHKE 06MBOYHbIX MaTtepuanos.

o CKpun B MexaHM3Max TpaHchopmaLmu.

[ ) MOpLLI,VIHbI Ha O6J'IVILI,OBO‘4HOM MaTtepuane MArknx 3JieMeHToB.

o yca,m(a CMHTENOHAa, BO3HUKaloLLL.aA Npu sKcnlyatayum Mebenu B MecTax I'IepMO,DMHECKOi;I Harpysxu.
o |'|0TepTocw| MebefibHOM 06MBKM U3 TKaHK BO3HMKaloLLMe npu axkcryataymm Mebenu B MecTax,
HaxogAaLnxca nog Harpy3Kot7|, a TaKXe Ha BbICTyNalLnX 3/1IeMeHTax.

06n3aTenbCTBA BbIMOMHAIOTCA COMAacHO AeICTBYIOLLEMY 3aKoHoAaTenbcTBy Pecnybnuku Benapyce.

rapaHTMﬂ HeJeNcTBUTeNbHA, €C/U Bbl Hapywunu npasuna akcnayatauuu Mebenu.
Ona Toro, 4YTO6bl MMETb BO3MOMHOCTb BOCMO/1b30BaThCA FapaHTMﬁHbIM oGecnequMeM, HeobxoguMo
COXpaHATb BCe conpoBoguUTesibHble JOKYMEHTbI.

A BHumMaHue!

I'IacnopT cnenyeT XpaHUTb B TeHeHUe BCero Cpoka Cﬂy)KﬁbI unsgenua.

Msrotosuten: *SKIPFIRE LIMITED", Romanou, 2, Tlais Tower, 6th floor, flat/Office 601 P.C.1070, Nicosia, Cyprus, Kunp. Crpaka T83: KuTait. Unoprep & P Benapyce:
000 «TfA Komnnext, 220103, - Mukck, yn. Kioputia, 50, k. 302A. Wnopep 8 Poccuiicroit Qeqepauy: 000 «CaRoBan TeXHUKA U UHCTpyMeHTiy, 105082, . Mocia, ya. Bobiuian

Mourosan, RoM 40, cTpoeHve 1, 3Ta 3, Komrata 7A. TenedoH anA 8 P Kasaxcraw: +7 778 8540843.
FapaHTUiel CPOK SHETnYTaLi: 18 MECALIES <O EHA MPORAYI HOHEHOMY MOTPEOUTENo, Mpi YCnoBMH YCnoBuiA Tparcnop

XpaHeHMA 1 3KCT



UHcTpyKuuA no cbopke:

1. CoeguHuTe BepxHUe onopHble Ayri Mexay coboi
(netanu N2 3) u 3apuKcupyiTe Npu NomoLLwm 6ontoB Méx45
n raek Mé.

3. YcTaHoBwWTe 6oKoBbIE Oyrv AnA HoweK (getanb N2 8) ¢ aByx
CTOPOH Meay NepeaHUMM 1 334HUMM OropaMm,
3advKcnpoBaB 6ontamMn Méx45 1 ratkamm Mé.

5. MpucoepnHnTe 3aHI00 Oyry ASIA HOXEK Ha 3aAHWe onopbl
npu nomolum 6ontoB Mé6x60 v raek Mé.

2. MNpucoeamHuTe 3agHioto onopy (getanb N22) v nepeHtoio onopy
(netanb N2T) K cobpaHHoM paHee BepxHeli orope npu NoMoLLu
6onToB M8x85 - raiikm M8 1 6onToB M6x80- raiikv Mé
COOTBETCTBEHHO. Ha 0mopbl ycTaHoBUTE MOAHOMHMKM
(netanb Ne21).

4. CoeauHuTe 3afHI0K0 AYry ANA HOXeEK Mexay cobomn
(netanu N2 9), 3aduKcupoBaB bontamu Méx25 v rakamu Mé.

e

.. M6x25

6. MpucoeamuuTe K cupeHbto (getanb N27) 6oKoBble oyru
(netanu N°4) npv noMoluym 6ontoB Méx55 1 raek Mé.
3admKcupyiTe 3armyLUKK Ha 60KoBbIe Ayru.

7. NpyicoenHUTe y OCHOBaHWA CUAEHUA 6OKoBbIE Ayrv
npu nomoLum 6ontoB M6x55 v raexk Mé.

8. YctaHoBuTe NpyuHbl (Aetank N220) ¢ ABYX CTOPOH K
BepLUMHe BepXHel oropHoM Ayrut, NpefBapuUTeNbHo
3auenuB eé 3a BepLLKHY HOKOBOM Ayru.

9. 3akpenute 6oKoBble Ayru (getanb N25) anA TeHTa (c ABYX
CTOpPOH) ¢ NoMoLLblo 601ToB M6x25 - raek Mé 1 BUHTa
(netanb N°24).

11. 3akpenuTe nonepeyHble Oyru TeHTa (getanb N26) ¢ TeHTOM
YKpbIBOYHbIM (aeTanb N210) 3a 60KoBble Ayru TeHTa
(aeTanb N25).

10. MNpopeHbTe TEHT YKpbIBOYHbIN (AeTanb N210) B nonepeyHble
ayrvi TeHTa (getanb N26).

(@)

12. YcTaHOBUTE MATKOE CUAEHUE Ha Kayenu.

N?| KomnnektHocTb wr.
1.| NepenHan onopa /\/ 2
2.| 3apHAn onopa / 2
3.| [yra onopHan /\ 2
4. | [Hyra 60KoBUHbI M 2
5.| [Hyra TetTa (6okoBas) | 2
6.| [HyraTeHta (nonepeyHan) _— 2
7. Cupenve E 1
8.| [Hyra anA Horek (6oKoBas) _/ 2
9.| [Hyra anA Horek (3aaHAA) @ 2
10.| TeHT YKpbIBOYHbIN =S ] 1
11.| Markoe cupoexve E 1
12| Bont M8x85 amr—{) 4
13.| Taiika M8 e 4

14| Taitka M6 S 2
15.| Bont M6x80 2
16.| Bont Méx55 o b
17.] bont Méx45 amr—{§ 13
18.| Bont M6x25 o 4
19.| Bont Mé6x60 o 4
20.| MpyswHa @\ 2
21.| TlogHOMHUK @ 4
22.| 3amyuwka (Manas) (o) 8
23.| 3amyuwkKa (bonbluan) @ 8
24.| BWHT bapalukoBbii ) 2

25 Ezlégsyﬂ(f;zo M0 3Kcnyataunun, 1

26.| YnakosKa 1




[@Y) PASSPORT &
AND INSTRUCTION FOR USE :

| IMPORTANT, SAVE FOR FUTURE AR|ZONE
e CONTACTS. READ CAREFULLY, —————

& WARNING!

Be sure to read the manual before assembling

and putting the swing into operation. In it you will
find instructions for the assembly, safe use and
care of your new swing. Be sure to follow all of the
safety instructions in the manual. Disregarding the
instructions can put yourself and others at risk.

Swing chair, Holidays

item no. 28-382501

Purpose:
e Swing is designed for use as individual transformed furniture for outdoor recreation.

Safe use:

e The swing should be installed on a level surface and on a hard, horizontal ground, known to exclude any
subsidence of the ground when loaded on it.

e Do not exceed the specified allowed statistical load on the seat and also avoid cases of high dynamic load
concentrated on a small part of the seat.

e The maximum load of the garden swing is 210 kg. Exceeding the permissible load may cause the garden
swing to break.

e The stability of the swing and normal functioning is guaranteed only if properly installed.

e Do not swing or jump on the swing while standing.

e Do not swing the swing frame (especially under load), which can lead to defects in the threaded joints and
subsequent breakage of the product.

e Do not put your hands between the seat and the frame.

e During use, do not exceed the maximum swing angle of 20°.

e |t is not recommended that children be allowed to swing by themselves, without adult supervision.

e Do not store or transport the swing set together with sharp objects.

@ Use caution when in the vicinity of swinging swings.

e Do not set open fire near the swing set to avoid sparks and ignition of the textile part of the product.

e |n order to avoid deformation of the tent's arcs and attachment points and to avoid tipping over of the swing,
it is recommended to remove the tent if there is a threat of a hurricane wind.

e The unit should be operated in accordance with the instructions in this manual.

e The swing should be stored and used at a temperature of +2...+25°C and a relative humidity of 45-70%.

e When installing the product in the immediate vicinity of heating and heating devices, the surface must be
protected from heat during operation.

e The temperature of the furniture elements must not exceed +40°C.

e During operation it is necessary to avoid water and other liquids to the elements of the swing that are in
contact with the floor.

Care and storage:

e Avoid damaging the metal frame coating during use and transportation.

e Check bolt connections regularly and retighten if necessary.

e |t is recommended to wipe the metal parts of the swing with a wet cloth or clean them with a soft brush.
e Wash the covers of the upholstered parts and the tent at a temperature not exceeding 40°.

e Store swing in a closed, dry, well-ventilated area that protects swing from contact with moisture and
corrosive environment.

e Before storage, dry the textile parts of the swing, clean the frame of dirt and remove moisture.

& Attention!

Pre-assemble the swing should be carried out without full tightening of threaded connections. Final
tightening should be performed after checking the correctness of the assembly.

SERVICE LIFE-3 YEARS

The warranty period is calculated from the date of sale, if the date of sale, certified by a stamp of the sales
organization, is present in the passport.

No returns are available:

e On the expiry of the warranty period.

o |n case of violation of the rules of furniture operation, specified in the instruction manual.

o If the product does not comply with the assembly instructions.

e |f the product has traces of tampering and repair.

o |f the consumer has made changes to the product design.

e In case of intentional damage, mishandling, damage by pets, heat and fire damage, exceeding the allowable
loads on the furniture elements specified in the operating manual.

o The furniture has been damaged by animals or chemicals.

Furniture is not defective:

o Slight difference in shade of upholstery materials.

o Creaking in the transformation mechanisms.

o Wrinkles in the lining material of upholstered elements.

e Shrinkage of sintepon, arising from the use of furniture in places of periodic loading.

® Rubbing of furniture upholstery fabric arising from the use of the furniture in areas under stress and on
protruding elements.

The obligations are fulfilled in accordance with the current legislation of the Republic of Belarus.

The warranty is not valid if you have violated the rules of operation of the furniture.
In order to be able to take advantage of the warranty, you must keep all the accompanying documents.

& Warning!

The data sheet should be kept for the entire service life of the product.

Manufacturer: *SKIPFIRE LIMITED", Romanou, 2, Tlais Tower, 6th floor, flat/Office 601 P.C.1070, Nicosia, Cyprus. Country of origin: P.R.C. Importer i the Republic of Belarus: “TD Komplekt"
LLC, 50 Knorina str,, 302A, Minsk, 220103, Importer in the Russian Federation: LLC “Garden equipment and tools", 105082, Moscow, Bolshaya Pochtovaya street, 40, building 1, floor 3,
room 7A. Telephone number for consumers in the Republic of Kazakhstan: +7 778 8540843,

Guaranteed service life: 18 months from the date of sale to the end user, the soft elements and the awning - 6 months, subject to conditions of transportation, storage and operation.



Instructions for assembly:

1. Join the upper support arcs together (part 3) and secure with
Méx45 bolts and M6 nuts.

3. Install the side leg bows (part 8) on both sides between the
front and rear supports, securing them with Méx45 bolts
and Mé nuts.

5. Attach the rear leg assembly to the rear supports using
Mé6x60 bolts and M6 nuts.

7. Attach the side rails at the base of the seat with Méx55 bolts
and Mé nuts.

2. Attach the rear support (part 2) and the front support (part 1)
to the upper support assembled earlier using M8x85 bolts -
M8 nuts and M6x80 bolts - Mé nuts respectively. Install the
foot-rests (part 21) on the supports.

M8x85 - 1

4. Join the rear leg arcs together (part 9) by fixing them with
M6x25 bolts and Mé nuts.

6. Attach to the seat (part 7) the side arcs (part 4) with bolts
M6x55 and nuts Mé. Fix the plugs to the side rails.

8. Install the springs (part 20) on both sides to the top of the upper
support bar, having previously hooked it into the top of the side
bar.

9. Fix the side arcs (part 5) for the awning (on both sides) using
Mé6x25 bolts - M6 nuts and a screw (part 24).

10. Slide the cover (part 10) into the transversal arcs of the
awning (part 6).

11. Attach the transversal arcs of the tarpaulin cover (part 6)
with the tarpaulin cover (part 10) by the side arcs of the
tarpaulin cover (part 5).

N2| Complete set pc. 14.| NutMsé e 2
15.] Méx80 bolt 2
1.| Front support /\/ 2
16.] Méx55 bolt D (] b
2.| Rear support / 2
17.| Méx45 bolt e —" 6
3.| Supportarch /\ 2
18.| M6x25 bolt P —" 4
Sidewall arch 2
i M 19.[ M6x60 bolt o 4
5| Awni h (sid | 2
whning arch (side) 20| Soring ;
Awni h —_— 2 3
6.| Awning arch (cross) 711 Footboard ;
7.] Seat J: 1
- 22.| Plug (small) (o) 3
Foot arch (side 2
8. (side) < 23| Plug (large) e} 8
9.| Footarch 2
oot arch (rear) — 2| Thumb screw @ ;
10.| Canopy [ | 1 -
25.| Instruction manual 1
11.| Soft seat 1
o see E 26.| Package 1
12.| M8x85 bolt o) 4
13.| NutM8 S 4




	Качели_28-382501.cdr
	Страница 3
	Страница 4

	Качели_28-382501.cdr
	Страница 1
	Страница 2


